LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Planning Board of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, New Jersey will conduct a public meeting to discuss the Draft Highlands Master Plan Element. The meeting will be held on Thursday, August 27, 2009 at 7:30 p.m. in the Main Meeting Room at the Township of West Milford Municipal Building located at 1480 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480. A Copy of the Draft Highlands Master Plan Element is available for public review in the Planning Department and the Township Clerk's Office, 1480 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480, during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Tonya E. Cubby Planning Board Secretary

Herald News-2664226 Fee: \$11.03 August 16, 2009